
$920,000 - 8827 224th Street Sw, Edmonds
MLS® #2267448 

$920,000
4 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, 2,088 sqft
Residential on 0.21 Acres

Esperance, Edmonds, WA

Beautiful fully updated home located in this
desirable, quiet Edmonds neighborhood. Shy
2,100 sq ft and situated on large, private lot. 4
BDR/3 BA w en suite off Master. New flooring,
carpet & paint throughout. New furnace.
Stunning tight-knot cedar deck will be the
centerpiece for entertaining and relaxation. Big
windows fill this spacious Living Room,
accented by classic wood f/p and ambient
lighting. Kitchen is bright w/new SS appliances
& eating area. Dining Room leads out to
covered back deck w/fully fenced, terraced
yard and workshop. Downstairs offers 2nd
sizable living area w/built-in shelving, Gas F/P,
en suite BDR. Separate entrance ideal for
MIL/income $$ potential! Huge 2+car Garage
w/workbench. 6min to I-5, Waterfront & more!

Built in 1969

Essential Information

MLS® # 2267448

List Price $920,000

Sale Price $920,000

Price Per SqFt $441

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 2,088

Acres 0.21

Year Built 1969



Type Residential

Sub-Type Residential

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 8827 224th Street Sw

Area 730 - Southwest Snohomish

Subdivision Esperance

City Edmonds

County Snohomish

State WA

Zip Code 98026

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Driveway, Attached Garage, Off Street

Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Built-In Vacuum, Ceramic Tile, Double Pane/Storm
Window, Dining Room, Fireplace, Security System, Wall to Wall Carpet

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 2

Fireplaces Gas, Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood

Lot Description Paved

Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Edmonds

Elementary Buyer To Verify

Middle Buyer To Verify

High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 391



Cumulative Days on Market 391

Days on Website 344


